
ORIGINAL
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

Murray A. Miller, et al,

Appellees,

V.

Sam M. Miller, et al.,

Appellants.

Case No. 2011-0024

On Appeal from the
Trumbull County Court of Appeals,
Eleventh Appellate District

Court of Appeals
Case No. 2009-T-0061

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND CHANGE OF COUNSEL OF RECORD

Please take notice that Louis A. Chaiten, Chad A. Readler, Amanda R. Parker, and the

law firm of Jones Day hereby appear as counsel for Amicus Curiae The Ohio State Bar

Association in the above appeal. Eugene P. Whetzel will remain as counsel for Amicus Curiae.

Please take further note that Amicus Curiae seeks to change its "Counsel of Record"

designation to Mr. Chaiten. Appellant and Appellees are requested to correct their records

accordingly.

Date: May;^7,^011 Resp
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Columbus, Ohio 43215
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Lyle G. Ganske (0031493)
Jeanne M. Rickert (0007703)
Louis A. Chaiten (0072169)
(Counsel of Record)
Amanda R. Parker (0086072)
JONES DAY
901 Lakeside Avenue
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1190
(216) 586-3939
(216) 579-0212 (Fax)
Iganske@jonesday.com
jmrickert@jonesday.com
lachaiten@jonesday.com
arpatker@j onesday. com

Eugene P. Whetzel (0013216)
Ohio State Bar Association
1700 Lake Shore Drive
Columbus, Ohio 43204
(614) 487-2050
(614) 485-3191 (Fax)
gwhetzel@ohiobar.org

ATTORNEYS FOR AMICUS CURIAE
OHIO STATE BAR ASSOCIATION



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of Amicus Curiae Ohio State Bar Association's Notice of

Appearance and Change of Counsel of Record was served by email and by U.S. mail upon the

following counsel on Mayj^011:

Marvin L. Karp (0021944)
(Counsel of Record)
Michael N. Ungar (0016989)
Lawrence D. Pollack (0042477)
Brad A. Sobolewski (0072835)
ULMER & BERNE LLP
Skylight Office Tower
1660 West 2nd Street, Suite 1100
Cleveland, Ohio 44113
(216)5$3-7000
(216) 583-7001 (Fax)
mkarp@ulmer.com
mungar@ulmer.com
lpollack@ulmer.com
bsobolewski@ulmer.com

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT SAM M.
MILLER

Marshall D. Buck (0009115)
COMSTOCK, SPRINGER & WILSON
CO., LPA
100 Federal Plaza East, Suite 926
Youngstown, Ohio 44503
(330) 746-5643
(330) 746-4925 (Fax)
mdb@csandw.com

and

Charles L. Richards (0022128)
8600 E. Market Street, Suite 1
Warren, Ohio 44484
(330) 373-1000
(330) 394-5291 (Fax)
clr@neo.rr.com

and

Irene C. Keyse-Walker (0013143)
(Counsel of Record)
Harry D. Comett (0013179)
Benjamin C. Sasse (0072856)
TUCKER ELLIS & WEST LLP
925 Euclid Avenue, Suite 1100
Cleveland, OH 44115-1414
(216) 592-5000
(216) 592-5009 (Fax)
ikeyse-walker@tuckerellis.com
harry.cornette@tuckerellis.com
oenjxmin.-sasse@tuckerel-lis:crnn

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLEES

had A. Readler
One of the Attorneys for Amicus Curiae
OHIO STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
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